
COMMUNITIES & ORGANIZATIONS WITH 
DEMENTIA FRIENDLY COMMITTEES IN DANE COUNTY 

Steering committees have been formed to shape the volunteer community efforts that will make Dane County 
dementia-friendly. 

The goals of these committees are as follows. 

 Ensure those experiencing dementia and their loved ones are able to get proper help. 
 Create a general awareness plan so people do not stigmatize and assume the worst when it comes to dementia. 
 Train and empower businesses and organization to better interact with those experiencing dementia, 

designating such businesses and organizations as “Dementia Friendly”. 
 
 

DANE COUNTY COMMUNITIES  WITH DEMENTIA FRIENDLY COMMITTEES 
COMMUNITY CONTACT EMAIL & PHONE 

Cambridge Lesli Rumpf  lrumpf@cambridge.k12.wi.us  | 608-423-8108 

Cottage Grove Snuffy Hagen  mnfan@charter.net  | 608-213-0217 

DeForest/Windsor Natalie Raemisch  nraemisch@deforestcenter.org | 608-846-9469 

McFarland Lori Andersen  Lori.Andersen@mcfarland.wi.us  | 608-838-7117 

Middleton Stacy Austin-Li  Stacy.austinli@gmail.com | 608-515-3766 

Monona Diane Mikelbank  DMikelbank@ci.monona.wi.us | 608-222-3415 

North East Madison   

Northwest Dane  

Black Earth/Cross Plains/Mazomanie 

Paulette Glunn ednwdss@tds.net | 608-798-6937 Ext 222 

Oregon Rachel Brickner rbrickner@vil.oregon.wi.us | 608-835-5801  

Shorewood Hills Will Clifton wclifton@wisc.edu 

Stoughton Heather Kleinbrook hkleinbrook@stohosp.com | 608-873-2316 

Sun Prairie Melody Riedel mriedel@colonialclub.org 608-837-4611 

Verona Mary Hanson mary.hanson@ci.verona.wi.us | 608-845-7471 

Waunakee Cindy Mosiman cmosiman@vil.waunakee.wi.us | 608-849-8385 

West Madison Mary Ziegelbauer mziegelbauer@brookdale.com | 608-277-1010 
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DANE COUNTY ORGANIZATIONS WITH DEMENTIA FRIENDLY COMMITTEES 
Stoughton Hospital   

Unity Point Health - Meriter Hospital   

UW Health University Hospital   

William S. Middleton Memorial Veterans Hospital   

 
 


